General Election
Rockdale
November 07, 2023

Election Summary Report

11/14/2023 8:10:30 AM

Summary for: All Contests, All Districts, All Tabulators, All Counting Groups
Official and Complete

Page: 1 of 2
Elector Group Counting Group
Total Election Day

Advance Voting
Provisional
Absentee By Mail
Total

Precincts Reported: 2 of 16 (12.50%)
Voters Cast; 428 of 7,335 (5.84%)

Voters Cast

Registered Voters  Turnout

262 3.57%
163 2.22%
0 0.00%
3 0.04%
428 7,335 5.84%

City Council District 2 Post 2 - Conyers (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 2 of 2 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate

Connie Alsobrook (1)

Total Votes

Election Day Advance Voti Provisional

104 65| o]

Election Day Advance Provisional
Voting

102 63 0

102 63 0

City Council District 3 - Conyers (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 2 of 2 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate

Charlene "CeCe" Carr

Gerald A. Hinesley, Sr. (I)
‘Total Votes

Election Day Advance Voti Provisional
104 40 0
Election Day Advance Provisional
Voting
24 11
79 29
103 401 0

Absentee By

1

Absentee By
Mail

1
1

Absentee By
1

Absentee By
Mail

0
1
1

Total
170/ 3,595 473%

Total

166
166

Total
145 /1,859 7.80%

Total
35

109
144
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City Council Distrist 4 - Conyers (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 2 of 2 (100.00%)

Times Cast
Candidate
‘Pamela Hicks

‘Valyncia Smith (1)
Total Votes

Election Day Advance Voti

54

Election Day

16
38
54

58

Advance
Voting

22
36
58

Provisional
0

Provisional

Absentee By
1

Absentee By
Mail

1
0
1
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Total
113/ 1,881 6.01%

Total
39

74
113
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Precinct

County

County
co
Election Day
Advance Voting
Provisional ,
Absentee By Mail
Total’
oT
Election Day
Advance Voting’
Provisional :
Absentee By Mail
Total
County - Total
County - Total
Election Day
Advance Voting

Provisional

Registered
Voters

1,533
1,533
1,533
1,533
1,533

5,802
5,802
5,802
5,802
5,802
7335
7335
7335
7,335
7,335
7,335

Statement of Votes Cast

General Election
Rockdale
November 07, 2023
SOVC for: All Contests, CO, OT, All Counting Groups
Official and Complete

Cards Cast Voters Cast % Turnout

112 112 7.31%
41 41 2.67%
0 0 0.00%
1 1 0.07%
154 154" 10.05%
150 150 2.59%
122 122 2.10%
0 0 0.00%
2 2 0.03%
274 274 472%
428 428 5.84%
428 428 5.84%
262 262 3.57%
163. 163 2.22%
0 0.00%

3 3 0.04%

11/14/2023 8:12:50 AM
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City Council District 2 Post 2 - Conyers (Vote for 1)

Precinct
County
County
co
Election Day
Advance Voting!
Provisional
Absentee By Mail:
Total®
oT
Election Day
Advance Voting
Provisional ®
Absentee By Mail
Total”
County - Total:
County - Total

Times Cast

54

69
47

116°
170
170

Registered
Voters

901
901
901
901
901

2,694
2,694
2,694
2,694
2,694
3,595
3,595

Precinct
County
County
CcO
Election Day
Advance Voting®
Provisional
Absentee By Mail’
Total
oT
Election Day
Advance Voting
Provisional
Absentee By Mail:
Total;
County - Total’
County - Total

Connie Alsobrook

0

33
17

51

69

46

115
166
166

Total Votes

34
18

53

69

47

116
169
169
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City Council District 3 - Conyers (Vote for 1)

Precinct
County
County
co
Election Day'
Advance Voting
Provisional
Absentee By Mail
Total
oT
Election Omv\w
Advance Voting |

Provisional |
Absentee By Mail
Total

County - Total:

County - Total

Times Cast

68

36
24

61
145
145

Registered
Voters

424
424
424
424
424

1,435
1435
1,435
1435
1435
1,859
1,859

Precinct
County
County
co
Election Day
Advance Voting
Provisional
Absentee By Mail’
Total:
oT
Election Day
Advance Voting
Provisional
Absentee By Mail
Total:
County - Total
County - Total

Charlene “CeCe"

Carr

10!

14
10

24.
35
354

Gerald A. Hinesley,
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s
k33

o

>

£ =
= o
v =4
58 68
15 16
0 0

0 0
73 84
21 36
14 24
0 0

1 1
36 61
109 145
109 145
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City Council Distrist 4 - Conyers (Vote for 1)

Precinct
County
County
‘CO
Election Day
Advance Voting
Provisional
Absentee By Mail
Total
o7
Election Day
Advance Voting .

Provisional

>mmm:~mm By Mail
Total

County - Total
County - Total

Times Cast

o O O ~N W

=

45
51

97

113]

113

Registered
Voters

208

208:

208
208
208

1,673
1,673
1.673

1,673:

1,673
1,881
1,881

Precinct
County
County
co
Election Day:
Advance Voting
Provisional
Absentee By Mail
Total
oT
Election Day

Advance Votin

Provisional®

Absentee By Mail
Total

County - Total
County - Total

Pamela Hicks

—

HA O O W

35,

39
39

Valyncia Smith (/)

30

32

62
74

74:
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Total Votes

O O O ~N W

45
51

97
113
113



