Election Summary Report

General Election

Rockdale

November 07, 2023

Summary for: All Contests, All Districts, All Tabulators, All Counting Groups Official and Complete

Elector Group	Counting Group	Voters Cast	Registered Voters	Turnout
Total	Election Day	262		3.57%
	Advance Voting	163		2.22%
	Provisional	0		0.00%
	Absentee By Mail	3	ĺ	0.04%
	Total	428	7,335	5.84%

Precincts Reported: 2 of 16 (12.50%) Voters Cast: 428 of 7,335 (5.84%)

City Council District 2 Post 2 - Conyers (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 2 of 2 (100.00%)

	Election Day	Advance Voti	Provisional	Absentee By	Total	
Times Cast	104	65	0	1 }	170 / 3,595	4.73%
Candidate	Election Day	Advance Voting	Provisional	Absentee By Mail	Total	
Connie Alsobrook (I)	102	63	0	1	166	
Total Votes	102	63	0	1	166	

City Council District 3 - Conyers (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 2 of 2 (100.00%)

	Election Day	Advance Voti	Provisional	Absentee By	Total	
Times Cast	104	40	0	1	145 / 1,859	7.80%
Candidate	Election Day	Advance Voting	Provisional	Absentee By Mail	Total	
Charlene "CeCe" Carr	24	11	0	0	35	
Gerald A. Hinesley, Sr. (I)	79	29	0	1	109	
Total Votes	103	40	0	1	144	

City Council Distrist 4 - Conyers (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 2 of 2 (100.00%)

	Election Day	Advance Voti	Provisional	Absentee By	Total	
Times Cast	54	58	0	1	113 / 1,881	6.01%
Candidate	Election Day	Advance Voting	Provisional	Absentee By Mail	Total	
Pamela Hicks	16	22	0	1	39	
Valyncia Smith (I)	38	36	0	0	74	
Total Votes	54	58	0	1	113	

/14/2023 8:12:50 A™

Statement of Votes Cast

General Election Rockdale November 07, 2023

SOVC for: All Contests, CO, OT, All Counting Groups Official and Complete

Precinct	Registered Voters	Cards Cast	Voters Cast	% Tumout
County				
County				
6				
Election Day	1,533	112	112	7.31%
Advance Voting	1,533	41	41	2.67%
Provisional	1,533	0	0	0.00%
Absentee By Mail	1,533	_	1	0.07%
Total	1,533	154	154	10.05%
ОТ				
Election Day	5,802	150	150	2.59%
Advance Voting	5,802	122	122	2.10%
Provisional	5,802	0	0	0.00%
Absentee By Mail	5,802	2	2	0.03%
Total	5,802	274	274	4.72%
County - Total	7,335	428	428	5.84%
County - Total	7,335	428	428	5.84%
Election Day	7,335	262	262	3.57%
Advance Voting	7,335	163	163	2.22%
Provisional	7,335	0	0	0.00%
Absentee By Mail	7,335	w	S.	0.04%

City Council District 2 Post 2 - Conyers (Vote for 1)

Precinct	Times Cast	Registered Voters
County		
County		
CO		
Election Day	35	901
Advance Voting	18	901
Provisional	0	901
Absentee By Mail	_	901
Total	54	901
OT		
Election Day	69	2,694
Advance Voting	47	2,694
Provisional	0	2,694
Absentee By Mail	0,	2,694
Total	1161	2,694
County - Total	170	3,595
County - Total	170	3.595

Cot	Сог		Absen:		Adva	m	OT		Absent		Adva	ш	CO	County	County	Precinct
County - Total	County - Total	Total	Absentee By Mail	Provisional	Advance Voting	Election Day		Total	Absentee By Mail	Provisional	Advance Voting	Election Day				
166	166	115	0	0	46	69		51		0	17	33				Connie Alsobrook (I)
169	169	116	0	0	47	69		53	_	0	18	34				Total Votes

Page: 3 of 4

11/14/2023 8:12:50 AM

City Council District 3 - Conyers (Vote for 1)

							OT						60			Precinct
County - Total	County - Total	Total	Absentee By Mail	Provisional	Advance Voting	Election Day		Total	Absentee By Mail	Provisional	Advance Voting	Election Day		County	County	
145	145	61	_	0	24:	36		22	0	0	16	68				Times Cast
1.859	1,859	1,435	1,435	1,435	1,435	1,435		424	424	424	424	424				Registered Voters

Precinct	Charlene "CeCe" Carr	Gerald A. Hinesley, Sr. (I)
County		
County		
00		
Election Day	10	58
Advance Voting	-	15
Provisional	0	0
Absentee By Mail	0	0
Total	11	73
OT		
Election Day	14	21
Advance Voting	10	14
Provisional	0	0
Absentee By Mail	0	1
Total	24:	36
County - Total	35	109
County - Total	35:	109

Page: 4 of 4

11/14/2023 8:12:50 AM

City Council Distrist 4 - Conyers (Vote for 1)

				in a diameter, in on			어						CO			Precinct	
County - Total	County - Total	Total	Absentee By Mail	Provisional	Advance Voting	Election Day		Total	Absentee By Mail	Provisional	Advance Voting	Election Day		County	County		
113	113	97		0	51	45		16	0	0	7	9				Times Cast	
1,881	1,881	1,673	1,673	1,673	1,673	1,673		208	208	208	208	208				Registered Voters	

							OŢ						60			Precinct
County - Total	County - Total	Total	Absentee By Mail	Provisional	Advance Voting	Election Day		Total	Absentee By Mail	Provisional	Advance Voting	Election Day		County	County	
39	39	35	-	0	19	15:		4	0	0	w	_				Pamela Hicks
74	74	62	0	0	32	30		12	O	0	4	œ				Valyncia Smith (I)
113	113	97		0	51	45		16	0	0	7	9				Total Votes